

MAC Case No.219 of 2017

Order No.25 dated 12-10-2023.

Today is fixed for PH.

Claimant and OP no.2/insurance company file haziras.

No step regarding PH is taken by the petitioner.

Accordingly, case is adjourned today.

Fix 11-01-2024 for PH.

Claimant to take positive step on the date fixed.

Dictd. & corrected

Judge

Judge, MAC Tribunal  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Howrah  
12-10-2023